SAMHOP Microelectronics Corp.         SM8303
150KHz, 3A PWM Buck Switching Regulator
                                                                                   1                            V1.0 May 17 ,2007
� General Description
The SM8303 is a monolithic integrated circuit that
provide all the active functions for a step-down
switching regulator, capable of driving a 3A load
without additional transistor component. Requiring

150KHz, 3A PWM Buck Switching Regulator
                                               2                            V1.0 May 17 ,2007
� Ordering Information
Package
 T: TO220-5L
 S: TO263-5L
Output version
SM8303 XX X  X
Packing
Blank : Tube
A     : Taping
-ADJ : Adjustable
-33    : 3.3V
-50    : 5.0V
-12    : 12V
� Block Diagram
Current
Source
bias
1.235V
Reference
2.5V
Regulator
150kHz
OSC.
Start
up
+
+
_
+
_
Thermal
Limit
Pre-driver
Comp
Comp
Gnd
Output
VIN
SD
FB
220mV200mV
3A
Switch
+
_
_Amp
Comp
SAMHOP Microelectronics Corp.         SM8303
150KHz, 3A PWM Buck Switching Regulator
                                                                                 3                                            V1.0 May 17 ,2007
� Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Supply Voltage +35 V
VSD ON/OFF Pin input voltage  -0.3 to +25 V
VFB Feedback Pin voltage  -0.3 to +25 V
VOUT Output voltage to Ground  -1 V
PD Power dissipation Internally limited W
TST Storage temperature -65 to +150 oC
TOP Operating temperature -40 to +125 oC
VOP Operating voltage +4.5 to +25 V
� Electrical Characteristics (All Output Voltage Versions)
Unless otherwise specified, VIN=12V for 3.3V, 5V, adjustable version and VIN=24V for the 12V version. ILOAD = 0.3A
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
60
IB Feedback bias current VFB=1.3V
(Adjustable version only)  40
100
nA
127 150 173
FOSC oscillator frequency
110  173